Vascular Plant Taxa in National Red Lists

Uwe Schippmann

This name is ordered by the accepted name of the searched taxon according to RBG Kew's World Checklist of Vascular Plants (WCVP).

Plant names as originally used in the redlist are indented and ordered alphabetically below this accepted name, together with an

indication of their nomenclatural status.

Accepted Name
Redlist Name

Handroanthus billbergii (Bureau & K.Schum.) S.0.Grose

Tabebuia billbergii (Bureau & Schumann) Hom-Syn
Standley
Tabebuia billbergii subsp. billbergii Hom-Syn

Handroanthus capitatus (Bureau & K.Schum.) Mattos

Tabebuia capitata Hom-Syn
Handroanthus chrysanthus (Jacq.) S.0.Grose

Tabebuia chrysantha Hom-Syn

Tabebuia chrysantha Hom-Syn

Tabebuia chrysantha (Jacq.)G.Nicholson Hom-Syn
Handroanthus guayacan (Seem.) S.0.Grose

Tabebuia guayacan Hom-Syn
Handroanthus heptaphyllus (Vell.) Mattos

Tabebuia heptaphylla (Veil.) Toledo Hom-Syn

Handroanthus impetiginosus (Mart. ex DC.) Mattos

Tabebuia impetiginosa Hom-Syn
Tabebuia impetiginosa (Mart. ex DC) Standley Hom-Syn
Tabebuia impetiginosa Gentry Hom-Syn
Tabebuia palmeri Het-Syn
Handroanthus lapacho (K.Schum.) S.0.Grose

Tabebuia lapacho (K.Schum.) Sandwith Hom-Syn
Tabebuia lapacho (K.Schum.) Sandwith Hom-Syn
Tabebuia lapacho (K.Schum.) Sandwith Hom-Syn

Handroanthus pulcherrimus (Sandwith) S.0.Grose

Tabebuia pulcherrima Sandw. Hom-Syn

Handroanthus serratifolius (Vahl) S.0.Grose

Tabebuia serratifolia Hom-Syn

Handroanthus uleanus (Kraenzl.) S.0.Grose

Tabebuia uleana Hom-Syn

Roseodendron chryseum (S.F.Blake) Miranda
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Nom.Status Country

Cuba

Venezuela

Venezuela

Mexico

Venezuela

Guatemala

Venezuela

Paraguay

Venezuela

Bolivia

Argentina

Mexico

Argentina
Bolivia

Bolivia

Paraguay

Venezuela

Venezuela

Year Pub

2009

2003

2003

2010
2003

2009

2003

1994

2003

2005

1999
2010

1999
2012
2005

1994

2003

2003

Category Reference
A Amenazado 3264
MR/p Menor Riesgo / preocupacion 8577
m menor

MR/p Menor Riesgo / preocupacion 8577
m menor

A Amenazada 3335
MR/p Menor Riesgo / preocupacion 8577
m menor

3 No se encuentra En Peligro de 3272

Extincion

MR/c Menor Riesgo / casi 8577
a amenazadas

\Y Vulnerable 4347
MR/c Menor Riesgo / casi 8577
a amenazadas

VU Vulnerable 9717
n.a. Indeterminada 8573
A Amenazada 3335
n.a. En Peligro 8573
EN Endangered — En Peligro 3332
VU  Vulnerable 9717
R Rara 4347
MR/c Menor Riesgo / casi 8577
a amenazadas

MR/c Menor Riesgo / casi 8577
a amenazadas
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Tabebuia chrysea

Hom-Syn

Roseodendron donnell-smithii (Rose) Miranda

Tabebuia donnell-smithii

Tabebuia x del-riscoi Borhidi

Tabebuia delriscoi Borhidi

Tabebuia del-riscoi Borhidi

Tabebuia angustata Britton

Tabebuia angustata Britton

Tabebuia arimaoensis Britton

Tabebuia arimaoensis Britton

Tabebuia arimaoensis Britton

Hom-Syn

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Nom.Status Country

Venezuela

Venezuela

Cuba
Cuba

Cuba

Cuba

Cuba

Tabebuia aurea (Silva Manso) Benth. & Hook.f. ex S.Moore

Tabebuia caraiba (Mart.) Bur.

Tabebuia bahamensis (Northr.) Britton

Tabebuia bahamensis (Northr.) Britton

Tabebuia bahamensis (Nothr.) Britton

Tabebuia berteroi (DC.) Britton
Tabebuia berteroi (DC.) Britton

Tabebuia bibracteolata (Griseb.) Britton
Tabebuia bibracteolata (Griseb.) Britton
Tabebuia bibracteolata Britton

Tabebuia brooksiana Britton

Tabebuia brooksiana Britton

Tabebuia brooksiana Britton

Tabebuia bullata A.H.Gentry
Tabebuia bullata A.H.Gentry

Tabebuia calcicola Britton

Tabebuia calcicola Britton

Tabebuia calCicola Britton

Tabebuia caleticana A.H.Gentry & D.Albert

Tabebuia caleticana A.Gentry & D.Albert
Tabebuia caleticana A.Gentry & D.Albert

Tabebuia cassinoides (Lam.) DC.

Tabebuia cassinoides (Lam.) DC.
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Het-Syn

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.

Argentina

Cuba

Cuba

Cuba

Cuba
Cuba

Cuba
Cuba

Dominican
Republic

Cuba

Cuba

Cuba
Cuba

Brazil

Year Pub
2003

2003

2005
2009

2009

2005

2009

1999

2005

2009

2009

2009
2005

2009
2005

2011

2005

2009

2005
2009

2013

Category

MR/c Menor Riesgo / casi

a amenazadas

VU Vulnerable

VU Vulnerable - Vulnerable

A Amenazado

LC Preocupacion Menor

NT Near Threatened — Casi
Amenazado

A Amenazado

n.a. En Peligro

DD Data Deficient — Datos
Insuficientes

A Amenazado

A Amenazado

A Amenazado

\JV) Vulnerable - Vulnerable

NT Casi Amenazado

NT Near Threatened — Casi
Amenazado

EP Endangered — En Peligro

DD Data Deficient — Datos
Insuficientes

LC Preocupacion Menor

VU Vulnerable - Vulnerable

A Amenazado

EN Em Perigo

Reference
8577

8577

3267
3264

3264

3267

3264

8573

3267

3264

3264

3264
3267

3264
3267

3270

3267

3264

3267
3264

3682
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Tabebuia clementis Alain

Tabebuia clementis Alain
Tabebuia clementis Alain

Tabebuia crispiflora Alain

Tabebuia crispiflora Alain

Tabebuia crispiflora Alain

Tabebuia densifolia Urb.

Tabebuia densifolia Urb.
Tabebuia densifolia Urb.

Tabebuia domingensis (Urb.) Britton

Tabebuia domingensis (Urb.) Britt.

Tabebuia dubia (C.Wright) Britton ex Seibert
Tabebuia dubia (C.Wright) Britton ex Seib.

Tabebuia dubia (C.Wright) Britton ex Seibert

Tabebuia elegans Urb.

Tabebuia elegans Urb.

Tabebuia elegans Urb.

Tabebuia elongata Urb.

Tabebuia elongata Urb.
Tabebuia elongata Urb.

Tabebuia fluviatilis (Aubl.) DC.

Tabebuia fluviatilis

Tabebuia glaucescens Urb.

Tabebuia glaucescens Urb.

Tabebuia glaucescens Urb.

Tabebuia heterophylla (DC.) Britton

Tabebuia heterophylla (DC.) Britton
Tabebuia heterophylla (DC.) Britton

Tabebuia leptopoda Urb.

Tabebuia hypoleuca (C.Wright) Urb.

Tabebuia hypoleuca (C.Wright) Urb.
Tabebuia hypoleuca (C.Wright) Urb.

Tabebuia inaequipes Urb.

28.03.2022

Nom.Status Country

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.

Het-Syn

Accptd.
Accptd.

Cuba
Cuba

Cuba
Dominican

Republic

Cuba
Cuba

Dominican
Republic

Cuba

Cuba

Cuba
Cuba

Cuba
Cuba

Venezuela

Cuba
Cuba

Cuba
Cuba

Cuba

Cuba
Cuba

Year Pub

2005
2009

2005

2011

2009
2005

2011

2005

2009

2005
2009

2005
2009

2003

2009
2005

2009
2005

2014

2009
2005

Category Reference

EN Endangered — En Peligro 3267

A Amenazado 3264

DD  Data Deficient — Datos 3267
Insuficientes

PC  Critically Endangered — 3270
Peligro Critico

A Amenazado 3264

DD Data Deficient — Datos 3267
Insuficientes

PC Critically Endangered — 3270
Peligro Critico

NT Near Threatened — Casi 3267
Amenazado

LC Preocupacion Menor 3264

VU Vulnerable - Vulnerable 3267

NT Casi Amenazado 3264

EN Endangered — En Peligro 3267

A Amenazado 3264

MR/p Menor Riesgo / preocupacion 8577

m menor

DD Datos Insuficientes 3264

EN Endangered — En Peligro 3267

LC Preocupacion Menor 3264

NT Near Threatened — Casi 3267
Amenazado

CR Critically Endangered — En 3265
Peligro Critico

LC Preocupacion Menor 3264

NT Near Threatened — Casi 3267
Amenazado
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Tabebuia inaequipes Urb.

Tabebuia inaequipes Urb.

Tabebuia jackiana Ekman ex Urb.
Tabebuia Jackiana Ekman & Urb.

Tabebuia jackiana Ekman ex Urb.
Tabebuia jackiana Ekman in Urb.

Tabebuia lepidophylla (A.Rich.) Greenm.

Tabebuia lepidophylla (A.Rich.) Greenman

Tabebuia lepidota (Kunth) Britton
Tabebuia lepidota (Kunth) Britton

Tabebuia leptoneura Urb.

Tabebuia leptoneura Urb.

Tabebuia linearis Alain

Tabebuia linearis Alain

Tabebuia linearis Alain

Tabebuia maxonii Urb.

Tabebuia maxonii Urb.

Tabebuia microphylla (Lam.) Urb.

Tabebuia microphylla (Lam.) Urb.
Tabebuia microphylla (Lam.) Urb.

Tabebuia moaensis Britton

Tabebuia moaensis Britton

Tabebuia moaensis Britton

Tabebuia myrtifolia (Griseb.) Britton

Tabebuia myrtifolia Britton

Tabebuia myrtifolia var. myrtifolia Britton

Tabebuia obovata Urb.

Tabebuia obovata Urb.
Tabebuia obovata Urb.

Tabebuia ophiolithica Alain

Tabebuia ophiolithica Alain

Tabebuia orinocensis (Sandwith) A.H.Gentry

Tabebuia orinocensis
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Nom.Status Country

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Cuba

Cuba

Cuba
Cuba
Cuba

Cuba

Cuba

Cuba

Cuba

Cuba

Dominican
Republic

Cuba

Dominican

Republic

Cuba

Cuba

Cuba

Dominican
Republic

Cuba

Dominican
Republic

Dominican
Republic

Venezuela

Year Pub

2005

2009

2014
2009
2005

2009

2009

2009

2005

2009

2011

2009
2011

2005

2009

2009
2011

2009
2011

2011

2003

Category

NT  Near Threatened — Casi
Amenazado

A Amenazado

VU  Vulnerable - Vulnerable

A Amenazado

VU  Vulnerable - Vulnerable

LC Preocupacion Menor

LC Preocupacion Menor

LC Preocupacion Menor

NT  Near Threatened — Casi
Amenazado

LC Preocupacion Menor

PC Critically Endangered —
Peligro Critico

LC Preocupacion Menor

VU  Vulnerable - Vulnerable

NT  Near Threatened — Casi
Amenazado

LC Preocupacion Menor

LC Preocupacion Menor

PC Critically Endangered —
Peligro Critico

A Amenazado

EP Endangered — En Peligro

PC Critically Endangered —
Peligro Critico

VU  Vulnerable

Reference

3267

3264

3265
3264
3267

3264

3264

3264

3267

3264

3270

3264
3270

3267

3264

3264
3270

3264
3270

3270

8577
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Accepted Name
Redlist Name

Tabebuia paniculata Leonard

Tabebuia paniculata Leonard

Tabebuia pilosa A.H.Gentry

Tabebuia pilosa

Tabebuia pinetorum Britton

Tabebuia pinetorum Britton

Tabebuia pinetorum Britton

Tabebuia polymorpha Urb.

Tabebuia polymorpha Urb
Tabebuia polymorpha Urb.

Tabebuia pulverulenta Urb.

Tabebuia pulverulenta Urb.

Tabebuia pulverulenta Urb.

Tabebuia ricardii M.Mejia
Tabebuia ricardii M.Mejia

Tabebuia rosea (Bertol.) Bertero ex A.DC.

Tabebuia rosea

Tabebuia sauvallei Britton

Tabebuia sauvallei Britton

Tabebuia sauvallei Britton

Tabebuia shaferi Britton

Tabebuia shaferi Britton

Tabebuia shaferi Britton

Tabebuia simplicifolia Carabia ex Alain

Tabebuia simplicifolia Carabia ex Alain

Tabebuia stenocalyx Sprague & Stapf

Tabebuia stenocalyx

Tabebuia trachycarpa (Griseb.) K.Schum.

Tabebuia trachycarpa (Griseb.) K.Shumann

Tabebuia vinosa A.H.Gentry

Tabebuia vinosa A.H.Gentry

Tabebuia zanonii A.H.Gentry

Tabebuia zanonii Gentry

28.03.2022

Nom.Status Country

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Dominican
Republic

Venezuela

Cuba
Cuba

Cuba
Cuba

Cuba
Cuba

Dominican
Republic

Venezuela

Cuba
Cuba

Cuba

Cuba

Cuba

Venezuela

Cuba

Dominican
Republic

Dominican
Republic

Year Pub

2011

2003

2009
2005

2005
2009

2005
2009

2011

2003

2009
2005

2005

2009

2009

2003

2009

2011

2011

Category

EP

VU

vu

EN

vu

EP

VU

vu

NT

LC

LC

MR/c

LC

EP

PC

Endangered — En Peligro

Vulnerable

Amenazado

Vulnerable - Vulnerable

Endangered — En Peligro
Amenazado

Vulnerable - Vulnerable

Amenazado

Endangered — En Peligro

Vulnerable

Amenazado

Vulnerable - Vulnerable

Near Threatened — Casi
Amenazado

Preocupacion Menor

Preocupacion Menor

Menor Riesgo / casi
amenazadas

Preocupacion Menor

Endangered — En Peligro

Critically Endangered —
Peligro Critico

Reference

3270

8577

3264
3267

3267
3264

3267
3264

3270

8577

3264
3267

3267

3264

3264

8577

3264

3270

3270
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